
Spring Arbor (15-2, 6-1) -vs- Goshen (3-14, 0-7)
01/10/26 at Goshen, IN

 
 

 
 
Spring Arbor 72

Goshen 44

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:03 PM
Site: Goshen, IN
Referees: Sean Milller, Reyes Ramirez, Paul Carter
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Spring Arbor 19 22 14 17 72
Goshen 7 13 19 5 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Haven Chapman * 23 6-12 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 0 2 2 15
41 Megan Zeitz * 26 3-10 1-4 6-8 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 1 13
3 Ashley Weller * 23 4-7 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 2 12
22 Alayna Kulesza * 20 2-6 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 3 0 0 0 1 5
10 Emma Smieska * 23 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 3
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alena Blumberg 11 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
14 Rielyn Goodwin 16 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 4
12 Rachel Reichard 13 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 1 2 1 0 4
20 Aubrey Crockett 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 3
2 Lexi Linder 16 1-5 0-3 1-3 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 2 3
23 Aubree Calloway 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Kylie Summer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-61 6-22 16-23 11-24 35 18 12 10 6 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 6-22   27.3 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Ava Egolf * 34 6-15 1-2 7-10 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 20
11 Nasiya Gause * 31 3-9 1-3 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 3 0 2 8
05 Kyla Foster * 35 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-8 10 2 2 6 0 3 5
02 Lillian Null * 29 1-8 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 4 0 0 2
13 Lucia Luque Morales * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Zy'Ann Phinezy 10 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 9
12 Kyla Smith 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
24 Carrie Hiler 12 0-7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sarah Elfrey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
01 Paulecia Isom 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-48 3-14 11-16 12-27 39 17 5 27 0 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 15-48   31.3 % 3-14   21.4 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
10:00 SUB STARTER by NULL,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by EGOLF,AVA
10:00 SUB STARTER by FOSTER,KYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GAUSE,NASIYA
10:00 SUB STARTER by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

SUB STARTER by WELLER,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMIESKA,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by KULESZA,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00 1-0 V 1
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NULL,LILLIAN
09:24 MISS 2PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA

BLOCK  by WELLER,ASHLEY 09:24
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
TURNOVER  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by FOSTER,KYLA
08:50 MISS 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --
MISS 2PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
08:08 MISS 2PTR by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

REBOUND DEF by SMIESKA,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by WELLER,ASHLEY 08:04
FOUL PERSONAL by KULESZA,ALAYNA 07:41
SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 07:41
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 07:41

07:41 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA
07:41 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:19 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by CROCKETT,AUBREY --

07:05 MISS 3PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,AUBREY --
GOOD 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 06:59 7-2 V 5

06:46 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
BLOCK  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 06:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:26 MISS 2PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUSE,NASIYA
06:02 TURNOVER  by GAUSE,NASIYA

MISS 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUSE,NASIYA

FOUL PERSONAL by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:35
SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 05:35
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 05:35

05:34 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA
STEAL  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:34
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 05:34
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:34

05:22 FOUL PERSONAL by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
TURNOVER  by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by GAUSE,NASIYA
05:11 TURNOVER  by GAUSE,NASIYA

STEAL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 05:11



TURNOVER  by CROCKETT,AUBREY 05:05
05:05 STEAL  by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

FOUL PERSONAL by SMIESKA,EMMA 04:52
04:52 SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE
04:52 SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN
04:31 MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
04:18 MISS 2PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by GOODWIN,RIELYN 04:18

04:06 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
BLOCK  by REICHARD,RACHEL 04:06
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,RIELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:55 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,RIELYN --

03:29 MISS 2PTR by HILER,CARRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by EGOLF,AVA

03:29 10-4 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
FOUL PERSONAL by GOODWIN,RIELYN 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA
03:29 SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA

SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 03:29
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:29
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 03:29
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 03:29
SUB IN by KULESZA,ALAYNA 03:29
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,AUBREY 03:29

03:29 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA
MISS 3PTR by LINDER,LEXI 03:09
REBOUND OFF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
MISS 2PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by REICHARD,RACHEL --
MISS 2PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
02:41 MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE

REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
GOOD 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:27 12-5 V 7

02:20 TURNOVER  by EGOLF,AVA
02:20 SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN
02:20 SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA

SUB IN by ZEITZ,MEGAN 02:20
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 02:20
MISS 3PTR by LINDER,LEXI 02:02
REBOUND OFF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
MISS 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 01:58
REBOUND OFF by REICHARD,RACHEL --
GOOD 2PTR by REICHARD,RACHEL 01:58 14-5 V 9

01:58 FOUL PERSONAL by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
01:58 SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH
01:58 SUB OUT by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

MISS FT by REICHARD,RACHEL 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA

01:50 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA
SUB IN by BLUMBERG,ALENA 01:50
SUB OUT by REICHARD,RACHEL 01:50
MISS 2PTR by REICHARD,RACHEL 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ELFREY,SARAH
01:29 14-7 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by FOSTER,KYLA

GOOD 2PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 01:02 16-7 V 9
00:59 TURNOVER  by HILER,CARRIE
00:59 SUB IN by GAUSE,NASIYA
00:59 SUB OUT by HILER,CARRIE



MISS 2PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:49
REBOUND OFF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --

00:49 FOUL PERSONAL by ELFREY,SARAH
MISS FT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 00:49
GOOD FT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 00:49 17-7 V 10

00:49 TURNOVER  by NULL,LILLIAN
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 00:49
MISS 3PTR by LINDER,LEXI 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ELFREY,SARAH
00:25 TURNOVER  by ELFREY,SARAH

STEAL  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 00:25
GOOD 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 00:22 19-7 V 12

00:11 TURNOVER  by NULL,LILLIAN
STEAL  by KULESZA,ALAYNA 00:11
MISS 2PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
SUB STARTER by BLUMBERG,ALENA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by KULESZA,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by GOODWIN,RIELYN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by EGOLF,AVA
10:00 SUB STARTER by NULL,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ISOM,PAULECIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GAUSE,NASIYA
10:00 SUB STARTER by ELFREY,SARAH
09:42 TURNOVER  by ISOM,PAULECIA
09:25 FOUL PERSONAL by ISOM,PAULECIA

MISS 3PTR by BLUMBERG,ALENA 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by NULL,LILLIAN

SUB IN by WELLER,ASHLEY 08:54
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 08:54
SUB IN by SMIESKA,EMMA 08:54
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 08:54

08:41 19-10 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by EGOLF,AVA
-- ASSIST  by NULL,LILLIAN

MISS 2PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUSE,NASIYA

08:10 MISS 2PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA
REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 07:44 22-10 V 12
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,RIELYN --
FOUL PERSONAL by WELLER,ASHLEY 07:26
SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 07:26
SUB OUT by BLUMBERG,ALENA 07:26

07:26 22-11 V 11 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA
07:26 MISS FT by EGOLF,AVA

REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
07:06 FOUL PERSONAL by ELFREY,SARAH

GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 07:06 23-11 V 12
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 07:06 23-11 V 12

06:49 MISS 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:48 TURNOVER  by ELFREY,SARAH
06:48 SUB IN by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
06:48 SUB OUT by ISOM,PAULECIA
06:48 SUB IN by FOSTER,KYLA



06:48 SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN
06:48 SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA
06:48 SUB OUT by ELFREY,SARAH

MISS 2PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA

06:16 TURNOVER  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
MISS 3PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 06:00
REBOUND OFF by SMIESKA,EMMA --
GOOD 2PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 06:00 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by SMIESKA,EMMA --

06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by GAUSE,NASIYA
GOOD FT by WELLER,ASHLEY 05:59 27-11 V 16

05:39 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA
STEAL  by CROCKETT,AUBREY 05:39

05:26 FOUL PERSONAL by GAUSE,NASIYA
GOOD FT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 05:26 28-11 V 17
GOOD FT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 05:26 28-11 V 17

05:26 SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN
05:26 SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA

SUB IN by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 05:26
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:26
SUB IN by SUMMER,KYLIE 05:26
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 05:26

05:09 29-14 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
GOOD 2PTR by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 04:50 31-14 V 17
ASSIST  by ZEITZ,MEGAN --

04:46 31-16 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
FOUL PERSONAL by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 04:46

04:46 31-17 V 14 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA
MISS 2PTR by CROCKETT,AUBREY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EGOLF,AVA
FOUL PERSONAL by CROCKETT,AUBREY 04:17

04:00 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by CROCKETT,AUBREY --
GOOD 2PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:46 33-17 V 16
FOUL PERSONAL by CROCKETT,AUBREY 03:40
SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 03:40
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:40
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 03:40
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,AUBREY 03:40
SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 03:40
SUB OUT by SUMMER,KYLIE 03:40
SUB IN by KULESZA,ALAYNA 03:40
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 03:40

03:18 MISS 3PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --
GOOD 2PTR by LINDER,LEXI 03:12 35-17 V 18

03:12 FOUL PERSONAL by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
SUB IN by BLUMBERG,ALENA 03:12
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 03:12
GOOD FT by LINDER,LEXI 03:12 36-17 V 19

03:01 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA
STEAL  by LINDER,LEXI 03:01
GOOD 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:32 38-17 V 21
ASSIST  by REICHARD,RACHEL --

02:08 FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,KYLA
02:08 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA

MISS 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA

01:33 MISS 2PTR by FOSTER,KYLA
BLOCK  by LINDER,LEXI 01:33

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,KYLA



FOUL PERSONAL by BLUMBERG,ALENA 01:32
01:32 SUB IN by ISOM,PAULECIA
01:32 SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN
01:32 SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE
01:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA
01:32 MISS FT by FOSTER,KYLA
01:32 38-18 V 20 GOOD FT by FOSTER,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by BLUMBERG,ALENA 01:09 41-18 V 23
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --

00:43 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA
MISS 2PTR by LINDER,LEXI 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA
00:11 TURNOVER  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN

STEAL  by BLUMBERG,ALENA 00:11
TURNOVER  by BLUMBERG,ALENA 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
00:08 41-20 V 21 GOOD 2PTR by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
10:00 SUB STARTER by NULL,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by EGOLF,AVA
10:00 SUB STARTER by FOSTER,KYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GAUSE,NASIYA
10:00 SUB STARTER by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

SUB STARTER by WELLER,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMIESKA,EMMA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by KULESZA,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00

09:29 41-22 V 19 GOOD 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
MISS 2PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --
MISS 3PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA
09:00 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA

MISS 2PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:38 MISS 3PTR by EGOLF,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by NULL,LILLIAN

08:31 41-24 V 17 GOOD 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
-- ASSIST  by NULL,LILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA

07:38 MISS 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,KYLA

07:35 41-26 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by FOSTER,KYLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:23
SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 07:23
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:23
SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 07:23
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 07:23
MISS 2PTR by REICHARD,RACHEL 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA
07:01 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by NULL,LILLIAN
06:59 MISS 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NULL,LILLIAN
06:57 TURNOVER  by NULL,LILLIAN

STEAL  by SMIESKA,EMMA 06:57



MISS 2PTR by REICHARD,RACHEL 06:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by REICHARD,RACHEL 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by FOSTER,KYLA
FOUL PERSONAL by REICHARD,RACHEL 06:34

06:05 41-29 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA
-- ASSIST  by EGOLF,AVA

MISS 3PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUSE,NASIYA

05:35 41-31 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA
MISS 3PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUSE,NASIYA
04:48 41-33 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,KYLA
GOOD 2PTR by WELLER,ASHLEY 04:20 43-33 V 10

04:11 43-35 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,KYLA

GOOD 2PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 03:54 45-35 V 10
03:40 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by EGOLF,AVA
03:22 TURNOVER  by NULL,LILLIAN

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 03:22
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 03:22
SUB IN by GOODWIN,RIELYN 03:22
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 03:22
SUB IN by KULESZA,ALAYNA 03:22
SUB OUT by REICHARD,RACHEL 03:22
GOOD 3PTR by CROCKETT,AUBREY 03:11 48-35 V 13

03:03 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA
STEAL  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 03:03

03:03 FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,KYLA
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:35 50-35 V 15
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,RIELYN --

02:17 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:17
REBOUND DEF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --

02:13 FOUL PERSONAL by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
02:13 SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH
02:13 SUB OUT by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
02:10 FOUL PERSONAL by ELFREY,SARAH

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:10 51-35 V 16
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 02:10 51-35 V 16
SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 02:10
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,AUBREY 02:10
FOUL PERSONAL by KULESZA,ALAYNA 01:59

01:57 52-36 V 16 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA
01:57 MISS FT by EGOLF,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 01:36 54-36 V 18
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --

01:22 54-38 V 16 GOOD 2PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA
MISS 3PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ELFREY,SARAH
FOUL PERSONAL by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 01:06
FOUL PERSONAL by KULESZA,ALAYNA 00:55

00:55 54-39 V 15 GOOD FT by EGOLF,AVA
00:55 MISS FT by EGOLF,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
MISS 2PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:39
REBOUND OFF by KULESZA,ALAYNA --



00:33 FOUL PERSONAL by NULL,LILLIAN
MISS FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:33
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:33 55-39 V 16

00:09 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KYLA
TURNOVER  by ZEITZ,MEGAN 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by GAUSE,NASIYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Arbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
SUB STARTER by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by KULESZA,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GOODWIN,RIELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by LINDER,LEXI 10:00
SUB STARTER by ZEITZ,MEGAN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by EGOLF,AVA
10:00 SUB STARTER by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
10:00 SUB STARTER by NULL,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by FOSTER,KYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GAUSE,NASIYA
09:51 55-41 V 14 GOOD 2PTR by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN

TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by FOSTER,KYLA
09:12 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,RIELYN 08:42
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --

08:39 FOUL PERSONAL by NULL,LILLIAN
MISS FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 08:39
GOOD FT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 08:39 56-41 V 15
SUB IN by WELLER,ASHLEY 08:39
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 08:39

08:21 MISS 3PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA
REBOUND DEF by LINDER,LEXI --
GOOD 2PTR by GOODWIN,RIELYN 08:08 58-41 V 17

07:42 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 07:42
REBOUND DEF by LINDER,LEXI --
GOOD 2PTR by KULESZA,ALAYNA 07:36 60-41 V 19

07:25 TURNOVER  by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
STEAL  by WELLER,ASHLEY 07:25
TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,RIELYN 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
07:19 SUB OUT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN

SUB IN by SMIESKA,EMMA 07:19
SUB OUT by LINDER,LEXI 07:19

06:46 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,HAVEN --

06:35 FOUL PERSONAL by NULL,LILLIAN
SUB IN by CROCKETT,AUBREY 06:35
SUB OUT by KULESZA,ALAYNA 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by HILER,CARRIE
06:35 SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA

GOOD FT by WELLER,ASHLEY 06:35 61-41 V 20
GOOD FT by WELLER,ASHLEY 06:35 61-41 V 20

06:14 MISS 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,RIELYN --
MISS 2PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NULL,LILLIAN
05:50 TURNOVER  by GAUSE,NASIYA

STEAL  by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:50



05:49 FOUL PERSONAL by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
GOOD FT by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:48 63-41 V 22
MISS FT by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KYLA
FOUL PERSONAL by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:29

05:29 SUB IN by EGOLF,AVA
05:29 SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN

SUB IN by CALLOWAY,AUBREE 05:29
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,HAVEN 05:29
SUB IN by ZEITZ,MEGAN 05:29
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,RIELYN 05:29

05:29 63-42 V 21 GOOD FT by GAUSE,NASIYA
05:29 MISS FT by GAUSE,NASIYA

REBOUND DEF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
GOOD 2PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 05:13 65-42 V 23

04:47 MISS 3PTR by GAUSE,NASIYA
REBOUND DEF by SMIESKA,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by ZEITZ,MEGAN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by EGOLF,AVA
FOUL PERSONAL by SMIESKA,EMMA 04:32
SUB IN by SUMMER,KYLIE 04:32
SUB OUT by WELLER,ASHLEY 04:32

04:14 MISS 2PTR by HILER,CARRIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CROCKETT,AUBREY 03:57
REBOUND OFF by ZEITZ,MEGAN --
MISS 2PTR by SMIESKA,EMMA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA
03:34 MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GAUSE,NASIYA
03:34 SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA
03:34 SUB OUT by GAUSE,NASIYA

SUB IN by LINDER,LEXI 03:34
SUB OUT by ZEITZ,MEGAN 03:34
SUB IN by BLUMBERG,ALENA 03:26
SUB OUT by SUMMER,KYLIE 03:26
FOUL PERSONAL by CROCKETT,AUBREY 03:13

03:04 MISS 2PTR by EGOLF,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

02:59 TURNOVER  by EGOLF,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by BLUMBERG,ALENA 02:34 68-42 V 26
ASSIST  by CROCKETT,AUBREY --

02:14 MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE
REBOUND DEF by LINDER,LEXI --

02:06 SUB IN by ISOM,PAULECIA
02:06 SUB OUT by EGOLF,AVA
02:06 SUB IN by GAUSE,NASIYA
02:06 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KYLA

GOOD 2PTR by BLUMBERG,ALENA 01:52 70-42 V 28
ASSIST  by LINDER,LEXI --

01:43 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA
01:43 SUB IN by ELFREY,SARAH
01:43 SUB OUT by LUQUEMORALES,LUCIA

SUB IN by REICHARD,RACHEL 01:43
SUB OUT by CROCKETT,AUBREY 01:43
TURNOVER  by REICHARD,RACHEL 01:33

01:07 MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE
REBOUND DEF by SUMMER,KYLIE --

00:52 FOUL PERSONAL by HILER,CARRIE
SUB IN by SUMMER,KYLIE 00:52
SUB OUT by SMIESKA,EMMA 00:52
MISS FT by LINDER,LEXI 00:52



MISS FT by LINDER,LEXI 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by REICHARD,RACHEL 00:39
00:39 SUB IN by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
00:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA
00:39 70-43 V 27 GOOD FT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN
00:39 70-43 V 27 GOOD FT by PHINEZY,ZY'ANN

GOOD 2PTR by REICHARD,RACHEL 00:28 72-44 V 28
ASSIST  by LINDER,LEXI --

00:17 TURNOVER  by ISOM,PAULECIA
STEAL  by LINDER,LEXI 00:17


